1/19/00/2509

(Requestor's Name)	-
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	MAIL
_	
(Business Entity Name)	. <u> </u>
· · · ·	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

M. MOON DEC 1 2 2019



11725/19--01048--022 ********

FILED 2019 NOV 25 AN 3: 24 SECRUTARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Homeowners Legal Rights, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

. رحد

570

. . .

2019 NOV 25 AM 3: 21

FILED

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Linda Nash FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

2136 Linden Rd.

Address

Winter Park, FI 32792

City, State & Zip

407-418-8266

Daytime Telephone number

lindanash157@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

•

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
2136	Principal <u>street</u> address:) Linden Rd.	Same	Mailing address. if diff	erent is:	
Win	ter Park, Fl. 32792				
surrendered t	<i><u>PURPOSE</u></i> or which the corporation is organized is: hem under intimidation, cash for keys ag	reement, forced short	sale or simply abandoned for	lack of com	promise wit
_	nder and unable to make payments. Also				
	ir homes either fighting foreclosure or m		· •		
nowledge ar	id education on legal constitutional right.	s and alternatives to lo	sing their nomes. Thereby Re	eping nome	owners in tr
<u>RTICLE IV</u>	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The m	anner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed	d:Appointe	d by Officer
RTICLE V	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI</u>	ECTORS	Chester Cooke CEO/ Preside		d by Officer
A <u>RTICLE IV</u> R <u>TICLE V</u> Same and Tit	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI</u>	<u>ECTORS</u> Name and Title	Chester Cooke CEO/ Preside		d by Officer
<i>RTICLE V</i>	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI	ECTORS	Chester Cooke CFO/ Preside	TALLAHA	AON 61012
RTICLE V	<u>ENITLAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI</u> le: 2136 Linden Rd. Winter Park, FL 32792 Kelley Bosecker Board Member	<u>ECTORS</u> Name and Title	Chester Cooke CFO/ Preside 103 Jackson St. Gordonville, Va. 22942	TALL AHASSE	d by Officer 2019 NOV 25 AM
Same and Tit	<u>ENITLAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI</u> le: 2136 Linden Rd. Winter Park, FL 32792 Kelley Bosecker Board Member	<u>ECTORS</u> Name and Title Address:	Chester Cooke CFO/ Preside 103 Jackson St. Gordonville, Va. 22942	TALL AHASSE	FILED 2019 NOV 25 AM 3:
RTICLE V Same and Tit Address Same and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI le: Linda Nash CEO/VP/Secretary 2136 Linden Rd. Winter Park, FL 32792	<u>ECTORS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Chester Cooke CFO/ Preside 103 Jackson St. Gordonville, Va. 22942 Janet Hill Board Member	TALLAHASS	2019 NOV 25 AM
RTICLE V (ame and Tit (ame and Tit (ame and Tit (address)	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI Inda Nash CEO/VP/Secretary 2136 Linden Rd. Winter Park, FL 32792 Index Kelley Bosecker Board Member 1400 Gandy Blvd, #706 St. Petersburg, FL 32792	ECTORS	Chester Cooke CFO/ Preside 103 Jackson St. Gordonville, Va. 22942 Janet Hill Board Member 543 Auburn Ave.	TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA	FILED 2019 NOV 25 AM 3:
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI Inda Nash CEO/VP/Secretary 2136 Linden Rd. Winter Park, FL 32792 Index Kelley Bosecker Board Member 1400 Gandy Blvd, #706 St. Petersburg, FL 32792	ECTORS	Chester Cooke CFO/ Preside 103 Jackson St. Gordonville, Va. 22942 Janet Hill Board Member 543 Auburn Ave. Atlanta. Ga. 30321	TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA	FILED 2019 NOV 25 AM 3:

_ A · ---

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	

<u>ARTICLE VI</u> REGISTERED AGENT

The	name and Florida	street address	(P.O. Box NOT	`acceptable) of	the registered	agent i	S :

Name:	Linda Nash
Address:	2136 Linden Rd.
	Winter Park, Fl. 32792

ARTICLE VII _ INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Linda Nash	_
Address:	2136 Linden Rd.	
	Winter Park, Fl. 32792	

2019 NOV 25 AM 3: ILED

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: November 20, 2019 Effective date, if other than the date of filing: . (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>11/20/2019</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ma Required Signature of Incorporator

11/20/2019 Date